EMAA Inter-Area Cross Country Challenge

Men (Inter-Area Team)
Individual Winner

Paul Ward
Teams
MMAC

Places
NMAC

Places
WMAL

Places
SCVAC

Places

Team Name
Midland Masters AC

Team Name
Midland Masters AC
5 Paul Ward
29 Peter Knight
1 Lee Gratton
39 Anthony Marshall
2 Malcolm Eustace
12 Leigh Marshall

Northern Masters AC
15 Francois Rafferty
4 Mike Burrett
23 David Hamilton
10 Phillip Tedd
18 Jeff Prest
54 Stephen Watmough

Welsh Masters Athletics Limited
30 Ifan Lloyd
8 Huw Evans
40 David Warren
52 Steven Gardner
25 Derek Lloyd
21 Mark Watling

Southern Counties Veterans AC
38 Alun Rodgers
51 John Exley
32 Sebastien Garrigues
46 Anthony Bennett
72 Mark Pitcairn-Knowles
80 Philip Coleman
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Scores
82.23%

77.40%
82.23%
78.76%
77.72%
76.81%
76.39%
72.51%

75.46%
78.01%
76.38%
76.18%
74.56%
74.17%
73.48%

74.96%
80.02%
77.42%
77.38%
74.48%
71.76%
68.70%

68.52%
73.65%
69.31%
68.95%
67.86%
67.00%
64.37%

Corwen, 16th March 2024



EMAA Inter-Area Cross Country Challenge

Women (Inter-Area)
Individual Winner
Monica Williamson

Teams
MMAC

Places
NMAC

Places

Overall Winners
MMAC

Team Name
Midland Masters AC

Midland Masters AC
20 Monica Williamson
16 Kate Ramsey
74 Angela Copson
5 Jessie Sanzo
68 Christine Kilkenny
1 Juliet Potter

Northern Masters AC
52 Sue Haslam
50 Dawn Gibbs
40 Sarah Gill
27 Helen Smith
15 Faye Sharpley
54 Rebecca Mills

Midland Masters AC
5 Paul Ward
20 Monica Williamson
29 Peter Knight
1 Lee Gratton
39 Anthony Marshall
2 Malcolm Eustace
16 Kate Ramsey
12 Leigh Marshall
74 Angela Copson
5 Jessie Sanzo
68 Christine Kilkenny
1 Juliet Potter
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Scores
79.84%

72.89%
79.84%
72.66%
71.84%
71.31%
70.88%
70.81%

68.21%
-76.66%
75.15%
70.42%
69.13%
63.37%
54.51%

75.15%
82.23%
79.84%
78.76%
77.72%
76.81%
76.39%
72.66%
72.51%
71.84%
71.31%
70.88%
70.81%

Corwen, 16th March 2024



