EMAA Inter-Area Cross Country Challenge

Men (Inter-Area	Team)			
Individual Winner			Team Name	Scores
Paul Ward			Midland Masters AC	82.23%
Teams			Team Name	
MMAC			Midland Masters AC	77.40 %
	Places	5	Paul Ward	82.23%
		29	Peter Knight	78.76%
		1	Lee Gratton	77.72%
		39	Anthony Marshall	76.81%
		2	Malcolm Eustace	76.39%
		12	Leigh Marshall	72.51%
NMAC			Northern Masters AC	75.46%
	Places	15	Francois Rafferty	78.01%
		4	Mike Burrett	76.38%
		23	David Hamilton	76.18%
		10	Phillip Tedd	74.56%
		18	Jeff Prest	74.17%
		54	Stephen Watmough	73.48%
WMAL			Welsh Masters Athletics Limited	74.96%
	Places	30	Ifan Lloyd	80.02%
		8	Huw Evans	77.42%
		40	David Warren	77.38%
		52	Steven Gardner	74.48%
		25	Derek Lloyd	71.76%
		21	Mark Watling	68.70%
SCVAC			Southern Counties Veterans AC	68.52%
	Places	38	Alun Rodgers	73.65%
		51	John Exley	69.31%
		32	Sebastien Garrigues	68.95%
		46	Anthony Bennett	67.86%
		72	Mark Pitcairn-Knowles	67.00%
		80	Philip Coleman	64.37%

EMAA Inter-Area Cross Country Challenge

Women (Inter	-		
Individual Wi		Team Name	Scores
Monica Williamson		Midland Masters AC	79.84%
Teams			
MMAC		Midland Masters AC	72.89%
MINAC	Places	20 Monica Williamson	72.83% 79.84%
	rtaces	16 Kate Ramsey	72.66%
		74 Angela Copson	71.84%
		5 Jessie Sanzo	71.31%
		68 Christine Kilkenny	70.88%
		1 Juliet Potter	70.81%
		1 Judet Fotter	70.0170
NMAC		Northern Masters AC	68.21%
	Places	52 Sue Haslam	-76.66%
		50 Dawn Gibbs	75.15%
		40 Sarah Gill	70.42%
		27 Helen Smith	69.13%
		15 Faye Sharpley	63.37%
		54 Rebecca Mills	54.51%
Overall Winne	are		
MMAC	513	Midland Masters AC	75.15%
MMAG		5 Paul Ward	82.23%
		20 Monica Williamson	79.84%
		29 Peter Knight	78.76%
		1 Lee Gratton	77.72%
		39 Anthony Marshall	76.81%
		2 Malcolm Eustace	76.39%
		16 Kate Ramsey	72.66%
		12 Leigh Marshall	72.51%
		74 Angela Copson	71.84%
		5 Jessie Sanzo	71.31%
		68 Christine Kilkenny	70.88%
		1 Juliet Potter	70.81%
		I Juliet I Ottel	70.0170